

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : NGN.85/2013

Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Bijoy Chakraborty.

Respondent : PD, DRDA, Nagaon and BDOs, Jugijan/Dhalphukhuri

Development Block.

Date of hearing : 10.12.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS (Retd)

Appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

The Public Authority is represented by BDO, Jugijan Development Block and BDO, Dhalphukhuri Development Block along with one official each. The Complainant absent.

Perused the Written Statement dated 8/12/2015 submitted by BDO, Jugijan Development Block through which it has been informed that the information sought for by the Applicant/Complainant has been furnished to him through their letter dated 10/10/2014. A copy each of the said letter and the acknowledgment letter from the petitioner dated 10/10/2014 has enclosed with the W/S.

Perused the W/S dated 9/12/2015 submitted by the BDO, Dhalpukhuri Development Block. It has been submitted that the Applicant had been requested through his letter dated 5/9/2013 to collect the information he had sought for from the office through registered post but that he has not responded so far to the said letter.

In view of the facts mentioned above, the Commission hereby orders that the Complainant shall collect, if he still requires the information in question by contacting with the BDO, Dhalpukhuri Development Block, within 10 days of receipt of this order.

With this, the Complaint case is disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. NGN.85/2013 -A Dtd. 10.12.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The BDO, Jugijan Development Block, Hojai, Near Fire Brigade Office, P.O.- Hojai, Dist-Nagaon (Assam), Pin- 782435 for information.
- 2. The BDO, Dhalpukhuri Development Block, Vill- Rampur, P.O.-Amtola via Hojai, Dist-Nagaon (Assam) Pin- 782435 for information and necessary action.
- 3. Sri Bijoy Chakraborty, Vill- Pub Kandhulimari, P.O.- Jugijan Bazar, Dist- Nagaon (Assam), Pin-782429 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission